,:{:% 'l RS Department of the Treasury
\"&b v Internal Revenuve Service

173434

WESTMINSTER CO 80234-3497

Taxpayer identification number: _

Tax period: Dec. 31, 2012
Form: 1040
Tvpe of penalties: Failure to file, Failure to pay

Dear Taxpaver:

Thank you for your recent inquiry dated Mar. 07, 2019 that asked us to
remove the failure-to-file and failure-to-pay penalties.

We approved vour request to remove the

failure-to-file and failure-to-pay penalties charged.

However, we based the removal solely on the fact that vou have a good
history of timely filing and timely paving.

This type of penalty removal is a one-time only consideration. Any
future failure-to-file and failure-to-pay penalties will only be
removed if the infermation vou provide meets reasonable cause
criteria. You should receive a notice of penalty adjustment within the
next few weeks.

The law does not permit us to remove interest for reasonable cause. We
charge interest on any unpaid tax, regardless of whether vou had
reasonable cause.

You can get IRS forms or publications vou need from our website at
www.irs.gov/forms-pubs or by calling 800-TAX-FORM (800-829-3676).

If vou have questions, vou can call 800-829-0922.

If vou prefer, you can write to the address at the top of the first
page of this letter.

When vou write, include a copy of this letter, and provide vour
telephone number and the hours we can reach vou in the spaces below.

Telephone number ( ) Hours

Keep a copyv of this letter for vour records.

Thank you for vour cooperation.



05/06/2019 2:06:08 PM -0500 IRS PAGE 2 OF 5

Internal Revenue Service
United States Department of the Treasury

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data

Request Date: 05-06-20
Response Date: 05-06-20

Account Transcript

FORM NUMBER: 1040 TAX PERIOD: Dec. 31, 2012
TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:
SPOUSE TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

<<<<POWER OF ATTORNEY/TAX INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION (POA/TIA) ON FILE>>>>

--- ANY MINUS SIGN SHOWN BELOW SIGNIFIES A CREDIT AMOUNT ---

ACCOUNT BALANCE: 4,038.58
ACCRUED INTEREST: 302.56 AS OF: May 20, 2019
ACCRUED PENALTY: 0.00 AS OF: May 20, 2019

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PLUS ACCRUALS
(this is not a

payoff amount): 4,342.14

*+ INFORMATION FROM THE RETURN OR AS ADJUSTED **

EXEMPTIONS: 02
FILING STATUS: Married Filing Jeoint
ADJUSTED GROSS

INCOME : 57,909.00
TAXABLE INCCME: 38,095.00
TAX PER RETURN: G,192.00
SE TAXABLE INCOME

TAXPAYER: 10,158.00
SE TAXABLE INCOME

SPOUSE: 0.00
TOTAL SELF

EMPLOYMENT TAX: 1,351.00



05/06/2018 2:06:08 PM -0500 IRS

971

971

871

971

971

971

971

960

960

290

971

Taz period blocked from automated

levy program

No longer in installment agreement

status
First Levy Issusd on Module
Installment agreement established

Account match for federal levy

payment program
Notice issued

Final notice before levy on social

security benefits
Appointed representative
Appointed representative

Reduced or removed penalty for

filing tax return after the due date

Reduced or removed penalty for

late payment of tax

Additional tax assessed
19254-512-05920-9

Notice issued

20191705

03-04-2019

02-25-2019

03-04-2019

03-06-2019

04-01-2015

04-01-2019

04-01-2019

03-15-2019

03-18-2019

08-15-2016

05-13-2019

05-13-2019

05-13-2019

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data

PAGE 4

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50.00

$0.00

=8776.70

-$863.00

$0.00

$0.00

OF

5





