



WESTMINSTER CO 80234-3497

73434

Taxpayer identification number:

Tax period: Dec. 31, 2012

Form: 1040

Type of penalties: Failure to file, Failure to pay

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your recent inquiry dated Mar. 07, 2019 that asked us to remove the failure-to-file and failure-to-pay penalties.

We approved your request to remove the failure-to-file and failure-to-pay penalties charged. However, we based the removal solely on the fact that you have a good history of timely filing and timely paying. This type of penalty removal is a one-time only consideration. Any future failure-to-file and failure-to-pay penalties will only be removed if the information you provide meets reasonable cause criteria. You should receive a notice of penalty adjustment within the next few weeks.

The law does not permit us to remove interest for reasonable cause. We charge interest on any unpaid tax, regardless of whether you had reasonable cause.

You can get IRS forms or publications you need from our website at www.irs.gov/forms-pubs or by calling 800-TAX-FORM (800-829-3676).

If you have questions, you can call 800-829-0922.

If you prefer, you can write to the address at the top of the first page of this letter.

When you write, include a copy of this letter, and provide your telephone number and the hours we can reach you in the spaces below.

Telephone no	umber	(	)	Hours	
Telephone no	umber	(	)	Hours	

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Thank you for your cooperation.



This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data

Request Date: 05-06-2019 Response Date: 05-06-2019

Account Transcript

FORM NUMBER: 1040

TAX PERIOD: Dec. 31, 2012

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

SPOUSE TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

<><<POWER OF ATTORNEY/TAX INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION (POA/TIA) ON FILE>>>>

--- ANY MINUS SIGN SHOWN BELOW SIGNIFIES A CREDIT AMOUNT ---

ACCOUNT BALANCE:

4,039.58

ACCRUED INTEREST:

302.56

AS OF: May 20, 2019

ACCRUED PENALTY:

0.00

AS OF: May 20, 2019

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PLUS ACCRUALS

(this is not a

payoff amount):

4,342.14

\*\* INFORMATION FROM THE RETURN OR AS ADJUSTED \*\*

EXEMPTIONS:

02

FILING STATUS:

Married Filing Joint

ADJUSTED GROSS

INCOME:

57,909.00

TAXABLE INCOME:

38,095.00

TAX PER RETURN:

6,192.00

SE TAXABLE INCOME

TAXPAYER:

10,158.00

SE TAXABLE INCOME

SPOUSE:

0.00

TOTAL SELF

EMPLOYMENT TAX:

1,351.00

971	Tax period blocked from automated levy program		03-04-2019	\$0.00
971	No longer in installment agreement status		02-25-2019	\$0.00
971	First Levy Issued on Module		03-04-2019	\$0.00
971	Installment agreement established		03-06-2019	\$0.00
971	Account match for federal levy payment program		04-01-2019	\$0.00
971	Notice issued		04-01-2019	\$0.00
971	Final notice before levy on social security benefits		04-01-2019	\$0.00
960	Appointed representative		03-15-2019	\$0.00
960	Appointed representative		03-18-2019	\$0.00
161	Reduced or removed penalty for filing tax return after the due date		08-15-2016	-\$776.70
271	Reduced or removed penalty for		05-13-2019	-\$863.00
	late payment of tax			
290	Additional tax assessed 19254-512-05920-9	20191705	05-13-2019	\$0.00
971	Notice issued		05-13-2019	\$0.00

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data